
      BHUBANESWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
       Akash Shova Building, Lok Seva Marg, Kharavela Nagar, Unit-III 

        Bhubaneswar 
 

Corrigendum No. 01 
No.: 22/ PM/BDA               Date: 11.09.2020 
TPS Planning-01/2019 

 (Ref - RFP No. 14382 / BDA, Dated 25.08.2020) 
Request for Proposal for selection of survey agency for survey, collection 

of land records and demarcation of roads & final plots of land measuring 

an area of 362.97 Ha. (approx.) for implementation of Town Planning 

Scheme by Bhubaneswar Development Authority (BDA) 

 

Response to the Pre Bid Queries 

Sr. 
No
. 

Reference 
clause in 

RFP 

Query/ Suggestion Response 

1 Clause no. 
4.1 

Request for modification of 
educational qualification of 
GIS expert. 
 

Revised provisions are as 
follows –  
 
In the Table specified under 
Technical Experience Criteria,  
column no. 2 (Educational 
Qualification) following shall be 
substituted:- 
 
Diploma or Degree in any field. 

 

Note: The Bid Schedule shall be as specified in the RFP no. 14382 / BDA, Dated 

25.08.2020. 

 

Planning Member 

Bhubaneswar Development Authority 

 

 


